RESOLUTION NO. 21-2015/2016

WHEREAS, the Grundy County Attorney has made a recommendation to the Board of Supervisors regarding the appointment of Emily A. Staudacher as an Assistant County Attorney, and

WHEREAS, the Grundy County Board of Supervisors has approved the appointment of three assistants to the County Attorney by separate Resolution, and

WHEREAS, the Grundy County Board of Supervisors has determined that said appointment will benefit Grundy County.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that Emily A. Staudacher is approved and appointed to the position of Assistant Grundy County Attorney.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairperson and the Grundy County Attorney are hereby authorized to execute any and all documents to fulfill the terms of this Resolution.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Grundy County Board of Supervisors this 12th day of October, 2015.

Barbara L. Smith, Vice Chairperson

ATTEST:

Rhònda R. Deters Grundy County Auditor